
CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
MidWest Heavy Construxtion
17001 291 Hwy
Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 February 17, 2017
(816) 623-9680

Quantity Units Unit Cost Total Cost Quantity UNIT Cost Quantity Total Cost %

 
4 Unclassified Excavation 16,775.00 CY $3.09 $51,834.75 4,850.0      $14,986.50 21,625.00 $66,821.25
5 Embankment 14,388.00 CY $2.54 $36,545.52 4,850.0      $12,319.00 19,238.00 $48,864.52
6 Borrow Contractor Furnished 4,816.00 CY $12.76 $61,452.16 4,850.0      $61,886.00 9,666.00 $123,338.16
7 Waste (Haul Off) 4,585.00 CY $8.38 $38,422.30 4,850.0      $40,643.00 9,435.00 $79,065.30

15 Temp Asphalt Pavement (Concrete used instead of Asphalt) 629.00 SY $31.22 $19,637.38 33.0           $1,030.26 662.00 $20,667.64

43 Storm Sewer Manhole, 4' Diameter (1-2 to 1-3 and 2.00 EA $3,333.49 $6,666.98 2.0             $6,666.98 4.00 $13,333.96
55 15'' HDPE (Church & T&W Steel) 14.00 LF $79.68 $1,115.52 72.0           $5,736.96 86.00 $6,852.48
56 Storm Sewer Pipe (18" RCP) 954.00 LF $55.41 $52,861.14 50.0           $2,770.50 1,004.00 $55,631.64

119 Traffic Control Signing (Revised Qty per Dave Hurt Review) 1,091.00 SF $46.20 $50,404.20 240.1         $11,092.62 1,331.10 $61,496.82
120 Traffic Control Barricade, Type III 20.00 EA $404.23 $8,084.60 6.0             $2,425.38 26.00 $10,509.98
121 Traffic Control, Channelizer 61.00 EA $98.18 $5,988.98 60.0           $5,890.80 121.00 $11,879.78

227C 8" Concrete Pavement (Stuart Box estimated overrun qty. Could Change slightly up or down) 112.00 SY $59.00 $6,608.00 168.0         $9,912.00 280.00 $16,520.00
226C 4" Aggregate Base (Stuart Box estimated overrun qty. Could Change slightly up or down) 112.00 SY $7.00 $784.00 168.0         $1,176.00 280.00 $1,960.00

230C 2" Water service repair (Service to farm house on Stuart Rd - 1,110 LF, plus under new RCB) 0.00 LS $11,299.80 $0.00 1.0             $11,299.80 1.00 $11,299.80

231C Field Ent 0.00 EA $1,950.00 $0.00 1.0             $1,950.00 1.00 $1,950.00

232C 15'' HDPE 45 Bend 0.00 EA $238.00 $0.00 1.0             $238.00 1.00 $238.00
233C 15" HDPE 90 Bend 0.00 EA $262.00 $0.00 1.0             $262.00 1.00 $262.00

234C Headwall @ Church Ditch 0.00 LS $5,450.00 $0.00 1.0             $5,450.00 1.00 $5,450.00

235C MO 291 & Persels Traffic Control 0.00 LS $2,225.00 $0.00 1.0             $2,225.00 1.00 $2,225.00

202C Seed, Temporary               *** Scherer Road  (PA#3) 0.00 AC $750.71 $0.00 1.3             $975.92 1.30 $975.92

Total C.O. # 7 = $198,936.72
 

Original Contract $6,008,481.59
Changes before CO#7 $271,681.64
Contract before CO#7 $6,280,163.23
Changes in CO#7 $198,936.72
Contract after CO#7 $6,479,099.95
Total Contract Changes $470,618.36

% change to contract 7.833%

Item No. Description

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNTCONTRACT AMOUNT BEFORE CO # 6 CHANGE THIS CO 

CHANGE ORDER SPREADSHEET - CO # 7
Jefferson Street Improvements
Lee's Summit, MO
Bid No. 11003 - C

Page 1 of 1


